



## Farmington Hills City Council Meeting Summary March 23, 2026

### Actions of the Farmington Hills City Council

#### Received

- Mayor's Youth Council update on the Michigan Municipal League's 2026 CapCon
- Great Lakes Water Authority update

#### Approved/Accepted:

- Appointments to various Boards and Commissions
- Contract amendment with Rosati, Schultz, Joppich and Amtsbuechler, PC to add Employment Law and Labor Relations Services
- Resolution for the vacation of agreements for Storm Water Retention and Discharge Restriction System for the Tawheed Center, located at 29707 Ten Mile Road
- Amendment #1 to the interlocal agreement between the County of Oakland and the City of Farmington Hills for Heritage Park
- Amendment No. 6 to the Water Service Contract between the Great Lakes Water Authority and the City of Farmington Hills
- Resolution supporting the grant application to the Michigan Department of Transportation Local Bridge Program for the Tuck Road Bridge Replacement
- Request for employment under Section 10.01A of the City Charter for a Concessions Attendant
- City Council meeting minutes from March 9, 2026

#### Awarded Contract/Bid/Proposal/Purchase to:

- Truck and Trailer Specialties Inc. for Single and Tandem Axle Dump Truck, Parts, and Related Equipment in the amount of \$45,000
- S&L Landscape, LLC for Roadside Tractor Mowing in an amount not-to-exceed the annual budgeted amount, with approved extensions
- Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc. for the Farm Meadow and Camelot Court Subdivision Concrete Reconstruction Phase II in the amount of \$4,318,770.06
- Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp. for the Folsom Road Reconstruction from 9 Mile Road to Orchard Lake Road Project in the amount of \$2,693,999.55
- Springline Excavating, LLC for the Biddestone Woods Subdivision Paving Project in the amount of \$2,164,776.98
- Fonson Company, Inc for the Richland Gardens Subdivision Phase 1 Road Reconstruction Project in the amount of \$4,968,929.14
- Asphalt Specialists, LLC for the Ridgewood Drive Road Reconstruction Project in the amount of \$1,456,246.00